3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART A RELEASED 310062017 | TB | JDG
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE NER
Ry NUMBER B | ECR-17-013586 lasep2011 | TB | TE
B1 ECR-18-0007717 1TJAN2018 | JAH | TE
B2 ECR-20-003074 03MAR2020 | TB TE
28360723 B F N CR MO HT—A DS T e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266021-1
- -] - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- - -] - 18032591  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
OEOEPNANANSOIS) D) B T N[ DT MDD - || T N 111 C T DN 1IN0 T T SUPERSEDED BY 67226602w72 - - - w - 2119641 1 FEED CAM’ AIR FEED 248
[OZOAVAN ) 1T TN O TNV TV [T T ITT |G HCESH N UV T B 1 B 1 1 1 2119798 1 DETENT PIN 247
- - | w 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
4 -] | | w w 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
ennn . , VS S SERVO T -] | | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
ANLATCH PLATE/ ) N - | w w w | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
2836523 B I NE CREMPHEIGHTADIUST HOME OBSOLETE Sty r ) 701802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 fed]
58369037 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - -2l 2] - - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA : N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP STZE TYPE - w w w w 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE |1 40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
STAB |[1.78 mm [.070] 0 N w w w w 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1180
INSUL [1.78 mm [.0701 0 - w w w w 993711711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 W W W W 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1176
408-10389 L) -] w w w | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
-] w | | w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}g* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP - - - - | - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 11623
3.58-4.34 mm [ 1IN 0.96-1.57 mm [.038-.062 IN] WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S A A N I 5-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .804 1137
TERMINAL 114*250061£§§ — f 3.58-4.34 mm [L141- 171 IN] Z1.27-2.54 mm [.050-.100 IN] oo - | 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPL I CAT ON TERMINAL **4’250061Q§ - - - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICATION - - - APPL I CAT QN‘ - - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPL1ED -] w | | w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Aﬁi - w w w | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
811241 81124-2 8§1124-3 5-871124-2 TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL - TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | - | 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
2261356~ 1 867052- 1 867052-2 5-867052- | - 1 - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2 2] 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
- - w w 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP ﬁ TE WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT A STABILIZER CRIMP ﬁ TE N - | 3 - | 3 3] 3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
ST7E ngl mm [ INCH]  REFERENCE SETTING |HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUS ING SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING |[HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUS ING R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
20 AWG 0 86+/-0 05 [ 034/ 002] 7 9 > 08 10/-0 10 [ 082 +. 000/ 004] i 20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 61 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.082 +.000/-.004] : R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
24 NG 0.76+/-0.05 [ 0304/~ 002] 8.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [ 082 +.000/-.004] — S N T I O 1338680-1  [PAWL, FELD 20
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.0 | 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.082 +.000/-.004] : S L I R S c168400-1  |oHCS, LOW HEAD, RofS, M4 X 12 24
- - - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
e 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNIT NG S R R I I A 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|||| ON INSTAL L ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO -] | | w w 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
’ ’ R
x LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R R R R R R i LA i i =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : :
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTGHT SETTING B w w 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, A I R N 5119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L O O U B cll9644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECLSION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. e\ - | w w w | 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT [\ L S o | | c11509¢-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
ASULLICH LI LM, T AP caren coegsion ¢ 2esesses T T A [t 0 s G T2 g
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2836923-5 S L L N N 1613261 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 32
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836923-6 - w w w w 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | | c119999-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP 6UIDE . 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L O N O O O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl -] w | | w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ﬂq\/ﬁ\ | | | | | 1198067 LNSERT, SHEAR _ |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
Zﬁl -] w | | w 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR IR
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N1 w w w w 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 70
/B\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN L L A 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | w w w | 1-1633917-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - SR T - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o B R L e 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 1263 - w w w w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“XASPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REECR 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET R 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER _2262 - w w w w 1-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - 1 1 1 1 1 4-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9-21197184-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L P - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - w w w w 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CMOVE e AN AT A T THE Lot o on ThE Aack sTor N -t -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 N | w w w w 2-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?i&ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNG.RHERTOINSWUCHONSMITFORADMTMWAL N B B A CCecn i on I&W NN T oo my
TR SRS FR Sl e o SIALGEDT — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - BRODKENS —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.94. e 1 W_HERR 32&23; — ?/255 jarrisburg, TRTTIOD R0
" brcrance o
4/\g APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:>?J n T RaBUCT SPEC Ocif“ Sfj%erd
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. Lol o - PP
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS:926657,926209, 926659, AND 926663 . Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 %ﬁ%ﬂiiiﬁgpm v AORTTET
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) WATERTAL I [ ] Al 00779 |(C=2836923 !
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= = 71+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(o
i @

| '.'@’ | — 19£0.5

HK’J )

) I
)

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO

REF

REF

o

T

_,
[HONN|

<=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e p

o —

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

okl DWTN_BROOKENS?)MUGZOH > TE Connectivity
CHK STAUG201T — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS MHERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD STAUGZ20 1T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;i
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 20mm STROKE ShOWﬁ o n ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ 4 @Eéﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Gl S (Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1] 00770 (Cm2836923
AIR FEED : - ] _ .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVBZ

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART - | SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
836423 B M E—ER TP —HE R D35 T MHECHAN AT OBSOLETE
- N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
- - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
e 3 e S OBSOLETE S T - 189520971 (90oR NG, TLANGLD —
- 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
R 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
5 hoacana & q CINC ADTMP LCIOANT an eT SERVO S50l ETr R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
T T I TV T T TV T TXITT T I U I T LATCH PLATE 4 B B
5 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
e B S e e OBSOLETE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
7-2836923-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - Lo - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP ST17r ey - v b v | ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
WIRE [71.40 mm [.055] F -t L ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
STAB 1178 om T 0707 0 N - 1 L] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TNSUL 11 78 mm T 070 0 R 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
- 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10380 [ HERERERE 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ] - |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
O M o A oo TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION o - T 1 [ - | 240838-1  |SPRING. FFED FINGER 163
NIRRT T o D T TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP N - 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
e T bl e 03e 06 T WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S oo v | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ] ] ] ] R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL 114-25006 - ] 3.58-4.34 mm [.141-.171 IN] 1.27-2.54 mm [.050-.100 IN]
oot 1enr 1oyE3 N L 25006 : - [ n ] [ [ ] 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
SPECTFICATION , , , appl 1eaTonEd - |4 ] 4] 4] 4] 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECIFICATION : } : N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A - b v ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L S B c119600-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
87124- ] 87124-7 87124-3 5-87124-2 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N 1 1 1 c119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
2067356 | 867052- | 867052-2 5-867052- 1 S R I R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [rReF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP A|TE A3 WIRE bery[CRIMP HETGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT o ADILEAER LH L It R T R R e LT i T ﬁ?
ST17F ® T mm [ INCHI I REFERENCE SETTINGIHEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING|HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSTNG ’
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/- 002] 7.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.082 +.000/-.004] — 20_AWO 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6. £ 08 077010 1082 #0007 004, : R . N TS L -
- . - - - - A0 L ‘ ‘ R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.0 | 2,08 +0/-0.10 1.082 +.000/- 004] R I R R R 179740-1 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
- 2222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
*WARNING R 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 o B N R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i I B f 21?8;22% EEED gw HEREAEEESX@O jg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R R R R 0793837 1SCR BHSE ReHS (ME X 3% L
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 7 [0 [ T | 1| 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
AN R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -t b v |1 ] 6-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEE T SUPPLLED WEHTH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 27 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egﬁ%%%gALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2836923-4 . 92090670 |SPALLE, STRIF VUL -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836923-4 S LA A I A S c119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836923-5 - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B T o B |- 160¢8-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NN - ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 . 2cccty s PRG, LOWPRESS TON -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | B L B 1-30688.-4 |5TOF, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N - 1803095-3 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP Te16359T7-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S I I : ) !
A 0 N N 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N cl19707-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - Clor ] 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I . 100668 SPACER, CRIMPLR 269 | .
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 267 - ! ! ! ! 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER f
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE L LT T ] 4r1003079- T (CRNPER, TNOOLATION O aa D e B B e o caitls SRR B e W
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS TR T, OGRS PecuEe o g, Erec ey comon | oy 3TAUGZ0TT — —
I N FOR MAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. T ) BROOKENS TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
Z/m\l Cm HERR STAUG201T _— > ilfizkg]Harrsburw PA 17105-3608
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED DINES 0N TS IS, e STAUGZ0TT [
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. PACTETC VERSTON m L _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS:926657,926209, 926659, AND 926663, P x 7 Applicator
ﬁ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNTIT. ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES = :
, , e A 100779 (©=2836923 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

Qe
I

— = = /+0 . 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO I ,
ATCH PLATE © j D
@49) (33 (39 {i

— — 19+0.95

Y
rJ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= >

i

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o —

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TAUG20TT

T 18808 0cT 16 CAANGE AND TE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 3 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TE Connectivi J(y
T.BROOKENS C<:DDZZ/z/é4;
Cm T STAUG201T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! . STAUG20 1 1 | NAME
mm

") DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST T Rt cone ST
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 100779 (©=2836923
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVBZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



